

Press release Göteborg, 20 March 2025 2:00 p.m. CET

Absolent Air Care Group has signed a new financing agreement

Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) has signed a new financing agreement, which enters into force on March 27, 2025 and runs for three years, with an option to extend another one plus one year. The new financing agreement is a club deal with the Group's current lender Nordea together with SEB. The financing agreement entails a revolving credit facility of SEK 800 million, unchanged compared to the current agreement.

"We are very pleased to continue our long relationship and good cooperation with Nordea, and at the same time happy to welcome SEB as a new financial partner. Stable financing is an important component of our long-term growth strategy, and with our new financing agreement we secure this for the coming years.", says Karin Brossing Lundqvist, CFO Absolent Air Care Group.

Contact:

Joakim Westh, Interim CEO and President Karin Brossing Lundqvist, CFO

Phone: +46 (0) 510 48 40 00 E-mail: <u>ir@absolentgroup.com</u>

Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) is listed on Nasdaq First North Growth Market. Certified Adviser for Absolent Air Care Group AB (publ) is Redeye AB.